
(O-2011-41 REV.

COR.COPY2)

ORDINANCE NUMBER O-20045 (NEW SERIES)

APR 242011 


DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING AN EXTENSION TO THE

AGREEMENT WITH VERIZON WIRELESS (VAW), LLC,

TO PROVIDE WIRELESS GOODS AND SERVICES AND

AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS FOR

THE SERVICES.

WHEREAS, the City and Verizon entered into an agreement to provide wireless

telephone and equipment services for up to five years, effective  as of December 1, 2005

(Agreement), as approved by Council Resolution No. R-302259; and

WHEREAS, the City and Verizon desire to extend the Agreement, to continue the

services through September 8, 2011; and

WHEREAS, in order to expedite approval of this action, the matter has been directiy

docketed for City Council consideration; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

Section 1. That the Mayor or his designee is authorized to execute, for and on behalf


of the City, an amendment to the Agreement with Verizon Wireless (VAW), LLC, to extend

the Agreement to provide wireless telephone service and equipment through September 8, 2011,

under the terms and conditions set forth  in Amendment No. 1, on file with City Clerk as

Document No. OO- 2QD 4 5 .

Section 2. That the expenditure of an amount not to exceed $1,700,000 is authorized for

the above Amendment No. 1, to be expended as follows:

-PAGE 1 OF 3-



(O-2011-41 REV.

COR.COPY2)


(a) $991,453 in Fiscal Year 2011, consisting of $677,279 from the General Fund and

$314,174 from various Non-General Funds, as detailed in the CompfroUer's Certificate Number

3000003897;and


(b) $708,547 in Fiscal Year 2012, contingent on such fiinding being included in the

Fiscal Year 2012 Appropriation Ordinance and provided that the City CompttoUer furnishes one

or more certificates demonsfrating that the funds are, or will be, on deposit in the City Treasury.

Section 3. That City staff is requested to perform an analysis of options regarding City

use of cellular services and to bring the analysis to Committee, and to provide the Council with

a list of confracts and related expiration dates for confracts scheduled to expire during the 2011

calendar year.

Section 4. That a full reading of this ordinance is dispensed with prior to its passage,

a written or printed copy having been made available to the City Council and the public prior to

the day of its passage.

Section 5. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force on the thirtieth day from

and after its final passage.

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney


By

Steven R. Lastomirsky


Deputy City Attorney


SRL:mb

02/10/11

03/04/1 ICorr.Copy

03/10/11 Rev.Copy


04/26/11 Corr.Copy2


C.Cert:3000003897

Or.Dept:GenSvc.

-PAGE 2 OF 3-



(O-2011-41 REV.

COR.COPY2)


I hereby certifyffianhetf(ftd^olii|Qj(diB^ was passed by the Council of the City  of San Diego,

at its meeting of

ELIZABETH S. MAtAND, City Clerk

Approved:

Vetoed:

(date)

(date)

DERS, Mayor

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

-PAGE 3 OF 3-


